Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 20 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 37% 38% 29% 30% 34% 31% 39% 38% 11% 31% 32%
Off on the wrong track 55% 57% 52% 57% 51% 52% 59% 54% 52% 74% 54% 45%
Not sure 12% 6% 10% 14% 19% 14% 10% 6% 10% 15% 15% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (870) (463) (537) (214) (236) (342) (208) (743) (106) (98) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 16% 26% 71% 6% 72% 29% 35% 37% 31% 33% 32% 38%
Off on the wrong track 55% 80% 55% 20% 89% 22% 58% 56% 53% 54% 53% 55% 56%
Not sure 12% 4% 19% 9% 5% 6% 13% 9% 11% 15% 15% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (345) (384) (271)  (336)  (342)  (398) (298) (168) (179) (205) (386)  (230)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 31% 26% 22% 9% 22% 29% 37% 30% 2% 17% 22%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 19% 16% 11% 16% 7% 19% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 8% 14% 9% 22% 16% 7% 4% 8% 23% 16% 18%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 38% 45% 40% 37% 45% 45% 41% 59% 37% 27%
Not sure 7% 2% 6% 8% 15% 7% 4% 3% 5% 9% 12% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (870) (463) (537) (214) (236) (342) (208) (743) (106) (98) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 5% 16% 65% 1% 69% 17% 29% 29% 16% 25% 25% 31%
Somewhat approve 15% 9% 16% 22% 3% 23% 15% 15% 18% 20% 13% 17% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 8% 18% 5% 7% 5% 14% 11% 6% 16% 9% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 76% 36% 5% 86% 3% 44% 41% 43% 43% 43% 37% 49%
Not sure 7% 2% 13% 3% 2% 0% 10% 4% 4% 5% 9% 9% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (345) (384) (271)  (336)  (342)  (398) (298) (168) (179) (205) (386)  (230)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 31% 27% 32% 20% 30% 24% 43% 33% * 17% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 58% 59% 60% 54% 56% 68% 53% 57% * 74% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 1% 1% 14% 8% 26% 15% 8% 4% 10% * 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (426) (389) (230) (196) (56) (98) (163) (109) (356) (11) (34) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 16% 20% 39% * 35% 31% 23% 25% 24% 33% 30% 29%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 52% 68% 56% * 58% 58% 64% 62% 61% 59% 59% 59%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 20 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 32% 12% 6% * 6% 11% 13% 13% 15% 8% 1% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (426) (44) (144) (238) (15) (313) (136) (140) (86) (71) (84) (177) (94)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 57% 46% 59% 43% 47% 59% 60% 53% 53% 56% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 36% 41% 35% 43% 46% 33% 32% 38% 35% 40% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 13% 6% 14% 7% 8% 8% 9% 12% 5% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (532) (464) (222) (310) (141) (125) (171) (95) (364) (86) (59) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 65% 40% 27% 64% * 50% 52% 58% 52% 56% 51% 52%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 31% 46% 44% 32% * 37% 41% 39% 39% 30% 39% 43%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 4% 14% 29% 3% * 13% 7% 3% 9% 14% 10% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (532) (294) (208) (30) (314) (26) (231) (151) (80) (100) (111) (187) (134)
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5A. Trump Tweets February 20, 2019 — | have instructed Secretary of State Mike Pompeo, and he fully agrees, not to allow Hoda Muthana back
into the Country!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, February 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 31% 27% 23% 12% 17% 31% 38% 30% 8% 15% 23%
Good 10% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 8% 11% 9% 6% 15%
OK 27% 19% 31% 24% 30% 37% 23% 21% 26% 31% 33% 26%
Bad 14% 15% 12% 17% 20% 15% 10% 16% 13% 12% 23% 22%
Terrible 23% 23% 20% 25% 27% 19% 26% 17% 20% 41% 23% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (861) (462) (527) (210) (234) (339) (206) (735) (104) (97) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 3% 21% 63% 2% 68% 19% 27% 33% 15% 27% 29% 25%
Good 10% 7% 10% 15% 7% 16% 8% 14% 11% 9% 10% 11% 10%
OK 27% 26% 35% 16% 20% 13% 34% 24% 14% 38% 20% 27% 25%
Bad 14% 24% 14% 3% 27% 2% 14% 13% 19% 12% 16% 13% 17%
Terrible 23% 41% 20% 3% 44% 1% 24% 21% 23% 26% 26% 20% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (340) (380) (269) (331) (340) (393) (296) (167) (177) (203) (381) (228)
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5B. Trump Tweets February 20, 2019 — We have just built this powerful Wall in New Mexico. Completed on January 30, 2019 — 47 days ahead of
schedule! Many miles more now under construction! FinishTheWall
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, February 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 32% 28% 24% 12% 21% 30% 38% 31% 7% 16% 22%
Good 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 2% 10% 4%
OK 20% 12% 23% 17% 28% 27% 17% 8% 17% 31% 19% 26%
Bad 12% 10% 13% 11% 16% 13% 10% 9% 10% 12% 13% 27%
Terrible 35% 37% 30% 40% 37% 31% 36% 36% 33% 48% 43% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (867) (460) (535) (213) (234) (340) (208) (740) (105) (97) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 4% 19% 68% 2% 71% 19% 30% 34% 14% 28% 27% 31%
Good 8% 3% 7% 13% 1% 14% 5% 8% 12% 9% 4% 10% 6%
OK 20% 15% 27% 13% 9% 12% 25% 20% 10% 28% 18% 22% 1%
Bad 12% 16% 14% 2% 18% 1% 14% 10% 11% 12% 15% 10% 13%
Terrible 35% 62% 32% 3% 70% 1% 37% 31% 34% 38% 35% 32% 39%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (342) (382) (271)  (335)  (341) (394) (297) (168) (179) (204) (383)  (229)
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5C. Trump Tweets February 20, 2019 — California now wants to scale back their already failed ’fast train’ project by substantially shortening the
distance so that it no longer goes from L.A. to San Francisco. A different deal and record cost overruns. Send the Federal Government back the
Billions of Dollars WASTED!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, February 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 30% 26% 20% 9% 18% 26% 38% 28% 3% 18% 20%
Good 10% 11% 11% 8% 8% 13% 9% 9% 11% 6% 7% 8%
OK 18% 11% 17% 18% 25% 23% 16% 8% 15% 19% 28% 26%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 21% 17% 12% 15% 15% 23% 12% 19%
Terrible 33% 34% 30% 37% 37% 29% 37% 31% 31% 49% 35% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (870) (463) (537) (214) (236) (342) (208) (743) (106) (98) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South West
Great 23% 3% 19% 59% 1% 67% 15% 28% 33% 18% 22% 25% 25%
Good 10% 3% 8% 22% 2% 17% 8% 10% 13% 5% 12% 12% 9%
OK 18% 14% 25% 10% 6% 1% 23% 17% 8% 24% 16% 19% 11%
Bad 16% 21% 18% 5% 28% 2% 17% 14% 17% 16% 18% 15% 16%
Terrible 33% 59% 30% 4% 62% 2% 38% 30% 29% 37% 33% 29% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (345) (384) (271)  (336)  (342)  (398) (298) (168) (179) (205) (386)  (230)
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5D. Trump Tweets February 20, 2019 — The New York Times reporting is false. They are a true ENEMY OF THE PEOPLE!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, February 20, 2019. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 11% 17% 20% 28% 22% 5% 16% 17%
Good 10% 10% 12% 8% 5% 12% 9% 12% 11% 4% 5% 11%
OK 17% 12% 16% 18% 23% 17% 18% 9% 17% 13% 20% 17%
Bad 14% 11% 13% 15% 23% 17% 10% 6% 9% 28% 23% 25%
Terrible 41% 44% 38% 43% 38% 36% 43% 45% 41% 49% 36% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (865) (460) (535) (211) (236) (341) (207) (740) (105) (97) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 16% 48% 0% 52% 14% 21% 23% 13% 19% 21% 20%
Good 10% 3% 9% 20% 1% 21% 8% 10% 12% 10% 8% 10% 11%
OK 17% 9% 22% 18% 4% 19% 20% 17% 9% 18% 15% 21% 11%
Bad 14% 15% 16% 8% 12% 5% 16% 14% 11% 16% 14% 13% 12%
Terrible 41% 71% 37% 6% 83% 3% 41% 37% 45% 43% 44% 35% 47%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (995) (342) (384) (269) (334) (341) (396) (298) (165) (178) (204) (384) (229)
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5E. Trump Tweets February 20, 2019 — ’If thinking that James Comey is not a good FBI Director is tantamount to being an agent of Russia, than
just list all the people that are agents of Russia - Chuck Schumer, Nancy Pelosi, Rod Rosenstein who wrote the memo to get rid of Comey, the
Inspector General.... Trey Gowdy

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, February 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 26% 22% 16% 6% 14% 23% 31% 24% 1% 10% 15%
Good 9% 10% 11% 8% 8% 10% 7% 12% 10% 4% 7% 13%
OK 20% 13% 20% 20% 28% 26% 17% 9% 17% 21% 34% 28%
Bad 13% 11% 10% 15% 18% 15% 10% 8% 1% 18% 13% 17%
Terrible 39% 40% 37% 41% 39% 34% 42% 39% 37% 55% 36% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (867) (458) (536) (212) (236) (339) (207) (739) (105) (97) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 2% 15% 50% 1% 58% 13% 23% 25% 13% 18% 21% 22%
Good 9% 3% 8% 19% 1% 18% 7% 10% 13% 9% 9% 9% 11%
OK 20% 12% 27% 20% 6% 17% 23% 20% 14% 21% 20% 24% 13%
Bad 13% 14% 15% 6% 14% 4% 17% 12% 6% 18% 12% 11% 10%
Terrible 39% 68% 35% 5% 77% 2% 41% 35% 42% 39% 40% 35% 44%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (344)  (381)  (269)  (335)  (341)  (394) (298) (167) (178) (205) (381) (230
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5F. Trump Tweets February 20, 2019 — 'The Washington Post ignored basic journalistic standards because it wanted to advance its well-known
and easily documented biased agenda against President Donald J. Trump.” Covington student suing WAPO. Go get them Nick. Fake News!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, February 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 28% 24% 18% 6% 18% 24% 35% 26% 3% 12% 20%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 12% 8% 8% 10% 5% 2% 12%
OK 18% 11% 19% 17% 28% 19% 17% 8% 15% 24% 28% 17%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 16% 20% 17% 11% 14% 12% 20% 21% 26%
Terrible 38% 39% 35% 40% 39% 34% 41% 35% 37% 49% 36% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (862) (456) (534) (213) (235) (339) (203) (735) (105) (97) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 2% 16% 56% 0% 64% 13% 27% 30% 13% 23% 23% 24%
Good 9% 4% 7% 19% 3% 16% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 10%
OK 18% 11% 25% 13% 4% 14% 24% 16% 7% 25% 15% 20% 10%
Bad 15% 16% 18% 7% 19% 4% 16% 15% 12% 15% 14% 15% 14%
Terrible 38% 66% 34% 5% 74% 2% 39% 35% 42% 40% 39% 33% 43%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 9%  101%

Unweighted N (990)  (343) (381)  (266)  (334)  (338)  (394) (295) (167) (179) (203) (379)  (229)
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5G. Trump Tweets February 20, 2019 — The Press has never been more dishonest than it is today. Stories are written that have absolutely no
basis in fact. The writers don’t even call asking for verification. They are totally out of control. Sadly, | kept many of them in business. In six
years, they all go BUST!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, February 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 28% 23% 19% 6% 18% 25% 32% 26% 2% 13% 18%
Good 8% 9% 9% 8% 6% 12% 7% 9% 10% 4% 5% 8%
OK 17% 11% 18% 17% 24% 19% 17% 9% 16% 19% 23% 24%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 15% 23% 15% 9% 11% 10% 20% 25% 21%
Terrible 39% 41% 37% 41% 40% 36% 41% 38% 38% 54% 34% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998) (868) (462) (536) (214) (236) (342) (206) (741) (106) (98) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 17% 53% 0% 61% 13% 26% 28% 14% 23% 22% 24%
Good 8% 3% 7% 18% 2% 17% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 6%
OK 17% 12% 23% 15% 5% 14% 21% 16% 1% 22% 15% 18% 14%
Bad 14% 14% 17% 9% 15% 6% 18% 13% 1% 17% 14% 15% 10%
Terrible 39% 68% 36% 6% 77% 2% 41% 36% 41% 38% 40% 36% 47%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (998)  (345)  (383)  (270)  (336)  (340)  (397) (298) (168) (179) (204) (386)  (229)
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5H. Trump Tweets February 20, 2019 — Crazy Bernie has just entered the race. | wish him well!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, February 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 19% 17% 13% 6% 14% 17% 21% 19% 0% 10% 7%
Good 12% 12% 15% 9% 14% 10% 11% 13% 12% 12% 10% 11%
OK 24% 20% 24% 24% 34% 24% 20% 21% 22% 23% 29% 45%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 16% 12% 19% 11% 14% 13% 15% 16% 13%
Terrible 35% 35% 32% 38% 34% 33% 40% 30% 33% 50% 35% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (869) (460) (535) (211) (236) (341) (207) (741) (105) (96) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 11% 40% 1% 43% 10% 18% 23% 8% 15% 17% 18%
Good 12% 7% 1% 21% 3% 20% 9% 13% 16% 8% 13% 13% 14%
OK 24% 15% 32% 22% 11% 25% 29% 20% 13% 28% 21% 25% 22%
Bad 14% 17% 13% 10% 21% 7% 13% 16% 15% 19% 13% 12% 14%
Terrible 35% 59% 32% 7% 64% 4% 39% 33% 33% 37% 39% 34% 32%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (343) (382) (270)  (335)  (342)  (394) (298) (167) (179) (204) (382)  (230)
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51. Trump Tweets February 20, 2019 — 'Andrew McCabe gave absolutely no evidence of any threat to substantiate his ABSURD claim.” @LouDobbs
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, February 20, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 20% 12% 7% 11% 19% 24% 18% 2% 15% 13%
Good 10% 12% 10% 10% 5% 11% 9% 16% 11% 5% 10% 6%
OK 27% 19% 26% 27% 31% 35% 25% 15% 25% 33% 29% 30%
Bad 17% 18% 16% 18% 23% 18% 14% 15% 17% 15% 15% 32%
Terrible 31% 31% 29% 33% 35% 25% 33% 30% 29% 44% 31% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (864) (462) (530) (212) (233) (339) (208) (738) (103) (98) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 12% 42% 1% 46% 9% 20% 25% 8% 15% 18% 18%
Good 10% 4% 7% 24% 1% 24% 9% 11% 11% 8% 11% 11% 9%
OK 27% 19% 34% 23% 12% 22% 33% 25% 15% 35% 22% 27% 22%
Bad 17% 25% 17% 7% 28% 5% 18% 18% 18% 16% 18% 17% 18%
Terrible 31% 51% 30% 4% 58% 3% 31% 26% 31% 32% 33% 28% 33%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (342) (380) (270) (333) (341) (395) (295) (168) (177) (203) (383) (229)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 35% 35% 26% 19% 37% 29% 36% 36% 6% 28% 21%
Inappropriate 57% 56% 53% 62% 66% 56% 56% 53% 52% 88% 58% 50%
Not sure 12% 9% 12% 13% 14% 8% 15% 10% 12% 6% 14% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (864) (461) (532) (211) (232) (342) (208) (739) (105) (97) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 10% 26% 66% 4% 72% 24% 36% 36% 28% 28% 32% 31%
Inappropriate 57% 85% 57% 20% 93% 13% 62% 55% 53% 59% 59% 56% 58%
Not sure 12% 5% 16% 15% 3% 15% 14% 9% 10% 13% 13% 13% 11%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (344) (382) (267) (334) (338) (397) (296) (164) (178) (203) (382) (230)

16



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 20 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 39% 38% 29% 28% 35% 33% 38% 38% 13% 32% 27%
No 53% 50% 47% 58% 53% 54% 54% 51% 50% 76% 49% 41%
Not sure 14% 11% 15% 13% 20% 1% 14% 1% 12% 1% 19% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992) (864) (461) (531) (212) (232) (341) (207) (738) (106) (97) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 14% 30% 67% 8% 75% 28% 40% 39% 27% 35% 34% 37%
No 53% 77% 53% 18% 85% 12% 57% 51% 50% 56% 54% 52% 50%
Not sure 14% 9% 17% 15% 7% 13% 15% 9% 11% 17% 11% 14% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (343)  (381)  (268)  (335)  (340)  (395) (297) (165) (177) (202) (385)  (228)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 20 - 22, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.266 to 5.507,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.679.

1000

+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

48 questions not reported.

You
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